

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Precast Box Culvert, Custer State Park, Custer County, SD, GFP Project No. CSPk21Pf

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, September 28, 2021, 3:00 PM CT

GRADING		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		North Star Construction		R.C.S. Construction			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
009-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,832.52	\$36,832.52		
100-1	Clearing	LS	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,858.65	\$3,858.65		
100-2	Remove Asphalt Conc. Pavement	SY	94	\$22.50	\$2,115.00	\$20.00	\$1,880.00	\$35.84	\$3,368.96		
120-1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	360	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$32.37	\$11,653.20		
120-2	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CY	200	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$95.27	\$19,054.00		
230-1	Placing Topsoil	CY	30	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$82.84	\$2,485.20		
260-1	Base Course	Ton	110	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$96.12	\$10,573.20		
620-1	Timber Railing	Ft	68	\$135.00	\$9,180.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$180.07	\$12,244.76		
634-1	Traffic Control Signs	SF	139	\$6.50	\$903.50	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	\$25.72	\$3,575.08		
634-2	Type 3 Barricade	Each	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.18	\$4,501.80		
734-1	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,412.16	\$9,412.16		
734-2	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	SY	198	\$3.50	\$693.00	\$10.00	\$1,980.00	\$11.84	\$2,344.32		
734-3	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.89	\$1,778.00		
734-4	Remove/Reset Ersn. Ctrl. Wattle	Ft	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.83	\$483.00		
TOTAL GRADING BID					\$155,551.50		\$97,040.00		\$122,164.85		

STRUCTURE NO. 17-312-046		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		North Star Construction		R.C.S. Construction			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
250-1	Incidental Work, Structure	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,798.82	\$25,798.82		
421-1	Box Culvert Undercut	CY	85	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$57.23	\$4,864.55		
560-1	10'x8' Pre. Conc. BC Furnish	Ft	36	\$920.00	\$33,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$890.34	\$32,052.24		
560-2	10'x8' Pre. Conc. BC Install	Ft	36	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$663.44	\$23,883.84		

560-3	10'x8' Pre. Conc. BC ES, Furnish	Each	2	\$15,300.00	\$30,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,771.41	\$29,542.82		
560-4	10'x8' Pre. Conc. BC ES Install	Each	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,310.33	\$2,620.66		
700-1	Class B Riprap, Imported	Ton	48	\$90.00	\$4,320.00	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$127.32	\$6,111.36		
700-2	Class B Riprap, Salvaged	Ton	56	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$62.59	\$3,505.04		
831-1	Type B Drainage Fabric, Riprap	SY	162	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$5.99	\$970.38		
831-2	Type B Drainage Fab. Box Culvert	SY	260	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.99	\$1,557.40		
831-3	Geotextile Fabric, Undercut	SY	144	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$5.00	\$720.00	\$16.38	\$2,358.72		
TOTAL STRUCTURE NO. 17-312-046 BID					\$120,120.00		\$141,660.00		\$133,265.83		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$275,671.50		\$238,700.00		\$255,430.68		